



March 4, 2016

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Green Mountain Energy Company – License Update - License No. A-2011-2229050

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Green Mountain Energy Company ("Green Mountain") submits an update to its Contact Person information applicable to all notices the Commission may send to Green Mountain from time to time. Green Mountain makes this filing to ensure that it receives and is able to respond to all commission notices in a timely manner. Green Mountain's Contact Person is as follows:

Leah Gibbons
Director Regulatory Affairs
3711 Market Street, Suite 1000
Philadelphia, PA 19104
301.509.1508
NERetailRegulatory@nrg.com

This contact should be used for all notices related to: electric choice quarterly reports, electric choice annual reports, retail electricity choice activity reports, alternative energy portfolio standards, annual net metering reports, bond continuation/renewal notices, freedom of information act (FOIA) requests, supplier assessments, formal complaints, and any other topic about which the Commission may need to communicate with Green Mountain.

Please feel free to contact me at 301.509.1508 or via email at lgibbons@nrg.com if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Leah Gibbons

Director, Regulatory Affairs

Electronic CC:

Office of Competitive Market Oversight Darren Gill, Bureau of Technical Utility Services Tom Charles, Office of Communications Alexis Bechtel, Bureau of Consumer Services